
Member Type Name Member Type Name Member Type Name Member Type Name

Chair Kjell Anderson Chair Kjell Anderson Chair Todd Beyreuther Chair Angela Haupt

Chair Altnerate Craig Holt Chair Altnerate Daimon Doyle Chair Alternate Roger Heeringa Chair Alternate Jay Arnold

Margarete Montgomery (P) VACANT Joe Mayo (P) VACANT

Marty Brennan (Alt) VACANT Che Fortaleza (Alt) VACANT

Kim Barker (P) VACANT Tim Woodard (P) VACANT

Todd Bleivins (Alt) VACANT Steve Belzak (Alt) VACANT

Duane Jonlin (P) VACANT VACANT VACANT

VACANT VACANT Lance Dahl (Alt) VACANT

Erik Bedell (P) VACANT Hoyt Jeter (P) VACANT

Nick Massie VACANT Sean Carlstrom (Alt) VACANT

Shaun Vig (P) VACANT Todd Sullivan VACANT

Kevin Roberts (Alt) VACANT VACANT VACANT

Greg Johnson (P) VACANT William Maibusch (P) VACANT

VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT

Nathan Miller (P) VACANT Brian Horstmann VACANT

Premkumar Siddharth (Alt) VACANT VACANT VACANT

Irina Rasputnis (P) VACANT Joshua Mergens (P) VACANT

VACANT VACANT Trent Tinney (Alt) VACANT

Kevin Duell (P) VACANT Michael Shaw (P) VACANT

Ian Casey (Alt) VACANT VACANT VACANT

Poppy Storm (P) VACANT Brett Conway (P) VACANT

Shailesh Desai (Alt) VACANT VACANT VACANT

Larry Andrews (P) VACANT Micahel Barth (P) VACANT

Erik Olnn (Alt) VACANT Lia Sommer (Alt) VACANT

Lisa Rosenow (P) VACANT VACANT VACANT

Rick Blumenthal VACANT VACANT VACANT

Irina Susorova (P) VACANT Paul Clark (P) VACANT

Andi Burnham (Alt) VACANT VACANT VACANT

Sloan Ritchie (P) VACANT Andy Lianto (P)                                                                                                                                          VACANT

Brett Conway (Alt) VACANT VACANT VACANT

Luke Howard (P) VACANT

Liz Reichart (Alt) VACANT

Markus Virta (P) VACANT

Kevin Charap (Alt) VACANT

Alessandra de la Torre (P) VACANT

Deepa Sivarajan (Alt) VACANT

Member Type Name Member Type Name Member Type Name Member Type Name

Chair Ben Omura Chair  Dan Young Chair Katy Sheehan Chair Roger Heeringa

Chair Alternate Justin Bourgault Chair Alternate Roger Heeringa Chair Alternate Peter Reike Chair Alternate Dan Young

Steve Hart (P) Ning Wang (P) VACANT VACANT

Janise Goucher (Alt) Jacob Liddicoat (Alt) VACANT VACANT

Ray Shipman (P) Quyen Thai (P) VACANT VACANT

VACANT Ray Shipman (Alt) VACANT VACANT

Laura Bloyd (P) Ken Brouillette (P) VACANT VACANT

Shailsh Desai (Alt) VACANT VACANT VACANT

Ted Clifton Hugo Sotelo (P) VACANT VACANT

VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT

Ken Nelson (P) Mike Nykreim (P) VACANT VACANT

VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT

Ian Casey (P) William Maibusch (P) VACANT VACANT

VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT

Bill Misocky (P) Ricky Campbell (P) VACANT VACANT

VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT

Steve Simpson (P) Walker Donuji (P) VACANT VACANT

VACANT Dave Kokot (Alt) VACANT VACANT

Brad McCutcheon Sean Morgan (P) VACANT VACANT

VACANT Kevin Marr (Alt) VACANT VACANT

Harpreet Sandhu (P) VACANT VACANT VACANT

Kevin Duell (Alt) VACANT VACANT VACANT

Alexandra Boris (P) Samir Mokashi (P) VACANT VACANT

VACANT Seth Henderson (Alt) VACANT VACANT

Jonathan Jones (P) David Mow (P) VACANT VACANT

VACANT Zachary Tuck (Alt) VACANT VACANT

David Price (P) VACANT VACANT VACANT

VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT

VACANT Lance Dahl (P) VACANT VACANT

VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT
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General Contractor or 
Developer

Manufacture /Supplier

15 Affordable Housing 
Representative

15

13

14

10 Gas Utilities 

11 General Public/SME

12 Plubing/Heating/Cooling
Contractors

15

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

12

13

14

12

13

14

15

Specialty Contractor

State Enforcement Agency

Fire Protection Engineer

13 Codes Consultant/
Educator

14 Energy Modeler/Cost 
Estimator

15

16

17

18

1

2

3

4

5

6

Cities and Counties

Affordale Housing 
Representative

Codes Consultant/
Educator

Educator

Plumbing Official

13 Insurance/Realtor/Appraiser

14 Contruction Trades

IAQ Specialist

13

14Energy Modeler

Person with 
Disability/Accessibility 
Expert

Building Owner/Property 
Manager 

General Public/SME

Electrical Utilities

Gas Utilities 

General Public/SME

Plubing/Heating/Cooling
Contractors

10 Manufacturer /Supplier

11 Mechanical Contractor

Energy (Commercial) 51-11C

Architect

Building Official

Cities and Counties

Commercial/General 
Contractor or Developer

Manufacurer/Supplier

Electrical/Illumination
Engineer

Mechanical Engineer

Mechanical Contractor

Mechanical Engineer

MVP TAG 51-52 / 51-56

Building Official  

Fire Official/Fire Marshal

Cities & Counties

Homebuilder

Manufacture/Supplier

Environmental Org Rep

9 Cities or Counties

State Agency

Plumbing Trade

Residential HVAC

General Public/SME

9

Structural Engineer

1

2

3

4

6

5

10

11

12 General Public/SME

10

11

12

10

11

Building Owner/Property
Manager

Government Energy 
Policy

Solar Installer/Energy 
Storage Installer

General Public/SME

Fire Alarm Industry

State Enforcement

Fire Chief

Fire Protection Engineer

Fire Sprinker Industry

Building Owner/Property 
Manager

16

Government Energy 
Policy

17 Environmental Org Rep

Building Owner/Property 
Manager

7

8

9

10

11

12

18 Electrical Engineer

15

Homebuilder/Affordable 
Housing Developer

General Contractor or 
Developer

Manufacturer/Supplier

IRC TAG 51-51

1

2 Architect/Home Designer

3 Building Official

4 Homebuilder

5 General Contractor or 
Developer

6 Codes Consultant 

7 Structural Engineer

8

Fire 51-54A

Architect

Building Official

Fire Official/Fire Marshal

Cities and Counties

Fire Services Representative

13 Manufacturer /Supplier

14 Insurance/Realtor/Appraiser

7

8 Emergency Management

15 General Public/SME

6 Fire Marshal

7 Fire Chiefs

8

9 Land Conservation Specialist

10

Dept. of Natural Resources

Energy (Residential) 51-11R

1

2 Architect

3 Building Official

11 Landscape Architect

12 Cities or Counties planning

WUI TAG 51-56

1

2 Architect/Home Designer

3 Building Official

4 Homebuilder/Affordable 
Housing Developer

5 General Contractor or 
Developer

Building 51-50

Architect

Building Official

Fire Services Representative

7 Solar Installer/Energy 
Storage Installer

8 Mechanical Engineer

9 Electrical Utilities

4 Cities and Counties

5 Homebuilder/Affordable 
Housing Representative

6 Manufacurer/Supplier

Single Exits / Multiplex Housing TAG

1

2 Architect

3 Building Official Counties

4 Building Official Cities

5 Multi-Family Developer

6 General Contractor

7 Structural Engineer

8
Building Owner / Property 

manager

9 Low-Income Housing Expert

10 Fire Official Counties

16 Insurance / Appraiser

17 Codes Consultant 

11 Fire Official Cities

12 Fire Protection Engineer

13 Cities or Counties Planner

14 Manufacturer / Supplier

15 Accessibility Expert
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