	Energy (Commercial) 51-11	<u>ıc</u>		Energy (Residential)
	Member Type	Name		Member Type
1	Chair	Kjell Anderson	1	<u>Chair</u>
	Chair Altnerate	Craig Holt	1	Chair Altnerate
	Architect	Margarete Montgomery (P)	2	Architect
٠	Architect	Marty Brennan (Alt)		Architect
2	Building Official	Kim Barker (P)	,	Durilding Official
•	Building Official	Todd Bleivins (Alt)	ľ	Building Official
4	Cities and Counties	Duane Jonlin (P)	4	Cities and Counties
*	Cities and Counties	VACANT	1	Cities and Counties
	Commercial/General	Erik Bedell (P)	5	Homebuilder/Afford
5	Contractor or Developer	Nick Massie	,	Housing Representat
5	Manufacture (Complian	Shaun Vig (P)	6	
	Manufacurer/Supplier	Kevin Roberts (Alt)	١ ،	Manufacurer/Supplie
,	Electrical/Illumination	Greg Johnson (P)	,	Solar Installer/Energ
,	Engineer	VACANT	ľ	Storage Installer
3		Nathan Miller (P)		
5	Mechanical Engineer	Premkumar Siddharth (Alt)	8	Mechanical Engineer
		Irina Rasputnis (P)	١.	
9	Electrical Utilities	VACANT	9	Electrical Utilities
n	C Indu-	Kevin Duell (P)	10	C 11111111
U	Gas Utilities	Ian Casey (Alt)	10	Gas Utilities
1	Committee lights	Poppy Storm (P)	11	Constant Public (CAAF
1	General Public/SME	Shailesh Desai (Alt)	11	General Public/SME
2	Plubing/Heating/Cooling	Larry Andrews (P)	12	Plubing/Heating/Coo
_	Contractors	Erik Olnn (Alt)	12	Contractors
3	Codes Consultant/	Lisa Rosenow (P)	13	Codes Consultant/
•	Educator	Rick Blumenthal	13	Educator
4	Farancia Mandalan	Irina Susorova (P)	14	Energy Modeler/Cos
4	Energy Modeler	Andi Burnham (Alt)	14	Estimator
	Building Owner/Property	Sloan Ritchie (P)	15	Government Energy
5	Manager	Brett Conway (Alt)	15	Policy
6	Government Energy	Luke Howard (P)	16	Building Owner/Prop
ь	Policy	Liz Reichart (Alt)	16	Manager
	Solar Installer/Energy	Markus Virta (P)	Ī.,	
7	Storage Installer	Kevin Charap (Alt)	17	Environmental Org R
		Alessandra de la Torre (P)	1	
8	Environmental Org Rep	Deepa Sivarajan (Alt)	18	Electrical Engineer

Energy (Residential) 51-11R			Building 51-50		
Member Type	<u>Name</u>		Member Type	<u>Name</u>	
<u>Chair</u>	Kjell Anderson	_ 1	<u>Chair</u>	Todd Beyreuther	
Chair Altnerate	Daimon Doyle		Chair Alternate	Roger Heeringa	
Architect	VACANT	2	Architect	Joe Mayo (P)	
Architect	VACANT	1	Actilect	Che Fortaleza (Alt)	
Building Official	VACANT	3	Building Official	Tim Woodard (P)	
Bulluling Official	VACANT		Building Official	Steve Belzak (Alt)	
Cities and Counties	VACANT	4	Fire Services Representative	VACANT	
Cities and Counties	VACANT	- "		Lance Dahl (Alt)	
Homebuilder/Affordable	VACANT	5		Hoyt Jeter (P)	
Housing Representative	VACANT	_ ,	Cities and Counties	Sean Carlstrom (Alt)	
	VACANT	6	Affordale Housing	Todd Sullivan	
Manufacurer/Supplier	VACANT	ь	Representative	VACANT	
Solar Installer/Energy	VACANT	7	General Contractor or	William Maibusch (P)	
Storage Installer	VACANT		Developer	VACANT	
	VACANT			Brian Horstmann	
Mechanical Engineer	VACANT	8	Manufacture /Supplier	VACANT	
	VACANT		Structural Engineer	Joshua Mergens (P)	
Electrical Utilities	VACANT	9		Trent Tinney (Alt)	
	VACANT		Person with Disability/Accessibility Expert	Michael Shaw (P)	
Gas Utilities	VACANT	10		VACANT	
	VACANT	11	Building Owner/Property Manager	Brett Conway (P)	
General Public/SME	VACANT	11		VACANT	
Plubing/Heating/Cooling	VACANT		General Public/SME	Micahel Barth (P)	
Contractors	VACANT	12		Lia Sommer (Alt)	
Codes Consultant/	VACANT		Specialty Contractor	VACANT	
Educator	VACANT	13		VACANT	
Energy Modeler/Cost	VACANT			Paul Clark (P)	
Estimator	VACANT	14	State Enforcement Agency	VACANT	
Government Energy	VACANT			Andy Lianto (P)	
Policy	VACANT	15	Fire Protection Engineer	VACANT	
Building Owner/Property	VACANT				
Manager	VACANT				
	VACANT				
Environmental Org Rep	VACANT				

Member Type Chair Angela Haupt		IRC TAG 51-51		
1 Chair Alternate Jay Arnold 2 Architect/Home Designer VACANT 3 Building Official VACANT 4 Homebuilder VACANT 5 General Contractor or Developer VACANT 6 Codes Consultant VACANT 7 Structural Engineer VACANT 8 Fire Services Representative VACANT 9 Cities or Counties VACANT 9 Cities or Counties VACANT 1 Mechanical Contractor VACANT 1 Mechanical Contractor VACANT 2 General Public/SME VACANT 3 Insurance/Realtor/Appraiser VACANT 4 Contruction Trades VACANT 5 Affordable Housing VACANT		Member Type	Name	
Chair Alternate Jay Arnold Architect/Home Designer Architect/Home Designer VACANT JACANT JACANT A Homebuilder Homebuilder ACANT ACANT ACANT ACANT ACANT ACANT ACANT VACANT VAC	1	<u>Chair</u>	Angela Haupt	
2 Architect/Home Designer	1		Jay Arnold	
3 Building Official VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT 4 Homebuilder VACANT VACANT 5 General Contractor or Developer VACANT	2	Architect/Home Decigner	VACANT	
Suilding Official VACANT	-	Architecty nome besigner	VACANT	
WACANT Homebuilder WACANT Seneral Contractor or Developer ACANT VACANT V	3	Building Official	VACANT	
4 Homebuilder	,	building Official	VACANT	
Seneral Contractor or Developer VACANT Seneral Contractor or Developer VACANT Codes Consultant VACANT Structural Engineer VACANT Structural Engineer VACANT Cities or Counties VACANT Manufacturer / Supplier VACANT Mechanical Contractor VACANT Mechanical Contractor VACANT CONTRACT CONTRACTOR C	4	Homobuilder	VACANT	
Several Contractor	-	Homebulder	VACANT	
Developer	5		VACANT	
VACANT	-	Developer	VACANT	
VACANT	6	Codes Consultant	VACANT	
Structural Engineer	-	coacs consultant	VACANT	
8 Fire Services Representative VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT 1 Mechanical Contractor VACANT VA	7	Structural Engineer	VACANT	
Series Services Representative	•	Structural Eligilieer	VACANT	
VACANT V	Q	Eira Sandoas Panrasantativa	VACANT	
9 Cities or Counties VACANT 1 Mechanical Contractor 2 General Public/SME 3 Insurance/Realtor/Appraiser 4 Contruction Trades 5 Affordable Housing 5 Affordable Housing 5 VACANT	Ŭ	The Services Representative	VACANT	
VACANT	q	Cities or Counties	VACANT	
0 Manufacturer / Supplier VACANT 1 Mechanical Contractor VACANT 2 General Public/SME VACANT 3 Insurance/Realtor/Appraiser VACANT 4 Contruction Trades VACANT 5 Affordable Housing VACANT 6 Affordable Housing VACANT 7 ACANT VACANT	-	cities of counties	VACANT	
VACANT	10	Manufacturer /Supplier	VACANT	
1 Mechanical Contractor		Wallanded City Supplier	VACANT	
VACANT	11	Mechanical Contractor	VACANT	
2 General Public/SME VACANT 3 Insurance/Realtor/Appraiser 4 Contruction Trades VACANT 4 Affordable Housing 5 Affordable Housing WACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT	_		VACANT	
VACANT	12	General Public/SMF	VACANT	
Nourance/Realtor/Appraiser		OCTICION I GOILE/SIVIL	VACANT	
VACANT 4 Contruction Trades VACANT VACANT Affordable Housing Page Page Page Page Page Page Page Page	12 Incurance/Realter//	Insurance/Realtor/Appraiser	VACANT	
4 Contruction Trades VACANT Affordable Housing Pagement Thins VACANT VACANT	-3	mounter, resitor/Appraiser	VACANT	
5 Affordable Housing VACANT VACANT VACANT	14	Contruction Trades	VACANT	
5 Penrecentative	- *	contraction reducts	VACANT	
		Affordable Housing	VACANT	
		Representative	VACANT	

	Mambar Time	Nome	
	Member Type	Name	
1	Chair	Ben Omura	-
	Chair Alternate	Justin Bourgault	
2	Building Official	Steve Hart (P)	_
		Janise Goucher (Alt)	_
3	Fire Official/Fire Marshal	Ray Shipman (P)	
		VACANT	
4	Cities & Counties	Laura Bloyd (P)	
		Shailsh Desai (Alt)	_
5	Homebuilder	Ted Clifton	
,	nomeounder	VACANT	
6	Manufacture/Supplier	Ken Nelson (P)	
0	ivianuracture/ Supplier	VACANT	_
7		Ian Casey (P)	
′	Mechanical Engineer	VACANT	
		Bill Misocky (P)	-
8	Mechanical Contractor	VACANT	_
	Disserting Totals	Steve Simpson (P)	
9	Plumbing Trade	VACANT	
		Brad McCutcheon	-
10	Residential HVAC	VACANT	-
		Harpreet Sandhu (P)	Ī
11	General Public/SME	Kevin Duell (Alt)	ī
		Alexandra Boris (P)	-
12 IA	IAQ Specialist	VACANT	-
13		Jonathan Jones (P)	ī
	Educator	VACANT	t
		David Price (P)	
14	Plumbing Official	VACANT	-
		VACANT	
15	State Agency	VACANT	

Fire 51-54A Member Type	Name	
Chair_	Dan Young	
Chair Alternate	Roger Heeringa	
	Ning Wang (P)	1
Architect	Jacob Liddicoat (Alt)	1
	Quyen Thai (P)	
Building Official	Ray Shipman (Alt)	
	Ken Brouillette (P)	
Fire Official/Fire Marshal	VACANT	
	Hugo Sotelo (P)	
Cities and Counties	VACANT	
Homebuilder/Affordable	Mike Nykreim (P)	
Housing Developer	VACANT	
General Contractor or	William Maibusch (P)	
Developer	VACANT	
	Ricky Campbell (P)	
Manufacturer/Supplier	VACANT	
	Walker Donuji (P)	
Fire Protection Engineer	Dave Kokot (Alt)	
	Sean Morgan (P)	
Fire Sprinker Industry	Kevin Marr (Alt)	
Building Owner/Property	VACANT	
Manager	VACANT	
Constant Date of Char	Samir Mokashi (P)	
General Public/SME	Seth Henderson (Alt)	
Fire Alarm Industry	David Mow (P)	
rire Alai III illuustry	Zachary Tuck (Alt)	
State Enforcement	VACANT	
otate emorcement	VACANT	
Fire Chief	Lance Dahl (P)	

VACANT

	WUI TAG 51-56	
	Member Type	Name
1	Chair	Katy Sheehan
1	Chair Alternate	Peter Reike
,	2 Architect/Home Designer	VACANT
-	Architecty Home Designer	VACANT
3	Building Official	VACANT
,	Building Official	VACANT
4	Homebuilder/Affordable	VACANT
•	Housing Developer	VACANT
5	General Contractor or	VACANT
,	Developer	VACANT
6	Fire Marshal	VACANT
٥	riie Walsilai	VACANT
7		VACANT
,	Fire Chiefs	VACANT
8	Emergency Management	VACANT
٥	Emergency Management	VACANT
9	Land Concentiation Encelalist	VACANT
9	Land Conservation Specialist	VACANT
10		VACANT
10	Dept. of Natural Resources	VACANT
11	Landsonna Architact	VACANT
	Landscape Architect	VACANT
17		VACANT
12	Cities or Counties planning	VACANT
13	Manufacturer /Supplier	VACANT
13	ivianuracturer / Supplier	VACANT
14		VACANT
-4	Insurance/Realtor/Appraiser	VACANT
1 -	Consul Public (Char	VACANT
12	General Public/SME	WACANT

	Single Exits / Multiplex Housing TAG		
	Member Type	<u>Name</u>	
1	<u>Chair</u>	Roger Heeringa	
•	Chair Alternate	Dan Young	
2	Architect	VACANT	
-	Architect	VACANT	
3	Building Official Counties	VACANT	
,	Building Official Counties	VACANT	
4	Building Official Cities	VACANT	
•	Building Official Cities	VACANT	
5	Adult Family Developer	VACANT	
٥	Multi-Family Developer	VACANT	
e	Conoral Contractor	VACANT	
6	General Contractor	VACANT	
7	Charles I Factoria	VACANT	
/	Structural Engineer	VACANT	
	Building Owner / Property	VACANT	
8	manager	VACANT	
_		VACANT	
9	Low-Income Housing Expert	VACANT	
		VACANT	
0	Fire Official Counties	VACANT	
		VACANT	
1	Fire Official Cities	VACANT	
		VACANT	
.2	Fire Protection Engineer	VACANT	
		VACANT	
13	Cities or Counties Planner	VACANT	
		VACANT	
4	Manufacturer / Supplier	VACANT	
-		VACANT	
15	Accessibility Expert	VACANT	
		VACANT	
ď.	Insurance / Appraiser	VACANT	
	Codes Consultant	VACANT	
17			